



101238255

COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying parties
  - Dean Hiller
  - Thomas Gee b)
  - David F. Donder, Jr. c)
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
  - Name: Address:

Cisco Technology, Inc. 170 W. Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134-1706

3.	Nature of conveyance					
			Merger Change of Name License Agreement			

Execution Dates: December 13, 1999; December 3, 1999 and December 6, 1999.

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): TO BE ASSIGNED

The title of the new application is: **VERSIONED LOADER** 

09/464381

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

> Customer Number: 022434 BEYER & WEAVER, LLP P.O. Box 61059 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Telephone (650) 493-2100 Fax (650) 493-2102

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

  - Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0388 (Order No. CISCP129)
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

December 16, 1999 Date:

Registration No. 31,314

01/04/2000 JSHARAZZ 00000097 09454881

01 FC:561

Attorney Docket No.

(Revised 01/96)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## VERSIONED LOADER

(Atty. Docket No. CISCP129) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the 4) Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or 5) understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Den DEAN HI	Alle ILLER			12/13/99		
Count	y of <u>Santa</u>	r Clara	<u>U</u> ,)					
State o	of Califor	nia	) ss. )					
	On this _	<u>/3</u> day	of <u>Jeces</u> personally appear	mlus, ed Dean Hiller,	in the personally	year / <u>999</u> ,  known to me (or cribed to the with rived capacity in the with	before r	me, me
his/han	omitte in real car	o mouta	Diame checuled i		unci autilio	cribed to the with rized capacity(igs) which the person a		- 110
	WITNESS m	y hand and o	official seal.					

Signature Janicem da Glaria Warnitsch

(SEAL) DENCEM DAGLORIA-WURNITSCI-Commission # 1172714 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002

1 of 2

(Updated 5/18/98)

**PATENT** REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0570

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jhomas THOMAS GEI	(Rae	_ Date: _	3 Dec 19	99	<del></del>
Count	y of Fair	lax ;	)				
State o	of Vingin	ax ,	) ss. )				
and achis/he	cknowledged to	me that he/she	nally appeared Thoma to be the person who executed the same person, or the entity	in his/her authoupon behalf of	orized capacity( which the perso	ies), and that nacted, execu-	by ted
	WITNESS my	hand and officia	ıl seal. My cë	mmissi on	axpires	7/36 2	
Signat	ure	h			(5	SEAL)	
provecinstrur	On this I to me on the banent, and acknow	re on the instrur	NEK, JK!	, in the d F. Doner, Jr person whose he same in his/	ner authorized (	before nown to me obed to the with capacity(ies), a	ınd
	WITNESS my	hand and officia	l seal.				
Signat	ure <i>[]1154</i>	ina R. L	Lademu		(2)	SEAL)	
	NOTARY	RGINIA R. GARDINIER PUBLIC, State of New Y No. 01GA4756472 iffied in Putnam County					

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/16/1999**